Specifications are subject to change without notice (20.11.2014)	 1
Product Description
The GP6763 01xx display is
part of a car park system
which, among other things,
contains a GP3482 9091
monitor and several sensor
types with type numbers

Display
Type
Ordering key GP 6763 01XXX
Type GP 6763 0106 / 07 / 08
Type Selection
GP6763 0106	 1 Arrow
GP6763 0106A	 1 Arrow outdoor
GP6763 0107	 1 Arrow + HCP (right)
GP6763 0107A	 1 Arrow + HCP (right) outdoor
GP6763 0108	 1 Arrow + HCP (left)
GP6763 0108A	 1 Arrow + HCP (left) outdoor
Display types
GP6763 0106
GP6763 0107
GP6763 0108
GP6763 0107 / 08(A)
	 Indoor version		  145 x 240 x 60 mm
	 Outdoor version (A)		  185 x 300 x 92 mm
Weight
GP6763 0106(A)
	 Indoor version		  500 g
	 Outdoor version (A)		  800 g
GP6763 0107 / 08(A)
	 Indoor version		  1000 g
	 Outdoor version (A)		  1400 g
Approval		  cULus (UL60950)
General Specifications (cont.)
Dupline®
2	 Specifications are subject to change without notice (20.11.2014)
GP 6763 0106/107/108
Mode of Operation
The dip switch can be accessed by removing the cap
placed on the back cover of the panel. This cover is
attached by 2 screws. It is only necessary to remove the
screw from the bottom to access the dip switch located on
the main controller.
The dip switch configuration (DS2) has the following set-
tings:
The dip switch configuration (DS3) defines the internal panel
sizing and has the following settings:
During the panel configuration, the following operation notes
should be considered:
Bit 3 Bit 2  Bit 1 Vacant Mode
0 0 0 Totalize
0 0 1 Arrow rotating from bottom to top
0 1 0 Arrow rotating from left to right
0 1 1 Arrow rotating from right to left
1 0 0 Arrow rotating from top to bottom
1 0 1 Steady Cross
1 1 0 Reserved – Must be 0
1 1 1 Nothing displayed
Bit 6 Bit 5  Bit 4 Occupied Mode
0 0 0 Totalize
0 0 1 Arrow rotating from bottom to top
0 1 0 Arrow rotating from left to right
0 1 1 Arrow rotating from right to left
1 0 0 Arrow rotating from top to bottom
1 0 1 Steady Cross
1 1 0 Steady Cross and red arrow
1 1 1 Nothing displayed
Bit 3 Bit 2  Bit 1 Panel Dimensions
0 0 0 16 x 16
0 0 1 16 x 32
0 1 0 16 x 48
0 1 1 16 x 64
1 0 0 16 x 80
1 0 1 Reserved - Must be 0
1 1 0 Reserved - Must be 0
1 1 1 Reserved - Must be 0
Bit 7 Number of symbols Bit 8 Symbol Alignment
0 1 symbol 0
Symbol with right
alignment